BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY .

-Requested Board Meeting Date: June 3, 2014

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION and/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

'Amendment #05 contract # CT-WW-10043789-NP, Hoffman Southwest Corporation DBA Professmnal Pipe Serwces for
Callections System Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection Services. This amendment extends the contract for
fourth and final allowable contract extension period (10 months) and adds $1,670,000.00 to the contract. Extension of this
contract and the additional funding will assist RWRD in reaching mandated compliance with Arizona Department of
Environmental Quality Capacity, Management; Operations & Maintenance permit. Funding source: RWRD Enterprise
Fund, Admlmsterlnq Department Regional Wastewater Reclamation Department.

Effective Date: : June 3, 2014
Termination Date: : April 30, 2015
Original Contact Amount - $1,209,125.00
Previous Amendments $5,600,000.00 v,
: Term
. : ‘ Cost. .
Previous Contract Amount $6,809,125.00. Rev
: - . Tet
. ‘ NTE
Amount This Amendment ... | "$1,670,000.00 Timex
, i ' Renewal:
o . . : Term
~ Revised Contract Amount $8,479,125.00 T
Project Manéger: Bob Machen
Contract Officer: Jerome Rizzo, 724-3245

Procurement Department

.Vendor is using a Social Security Number: No

PimaCore CT# CT-WW-10043789-NP

Please return to Harry Lewis.

' CLERK OF THE BOARD USE ONLY: BOS MTG.

ITEM No.

) 52017
_/d Zié‘ 4,3-/¢

1)

TROTHE PT2T/G0 adel .mon4d

e



PIMA COUNTY REGIONAL WASTEWATER RECLAMATION
DEPARTMENT
"PROJECT: Collections System Closed Circuit Television
(CCTV) Inspection Services
CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR: Hoffman Southwest Corporation DBA .
Professional Pipe Services NO.CT- Wi- jop 437189 - NP
4940 W Watkins Street AMEND) o5
Phoenix, AZ 85043-7601 A i NDMENT NO.
: iThasi number must appear on all
e . nvoices, correspondence and
CONTRACT NO.: CT-WW-10043789-NP | documents pertaining to this
AMEND.NO.:  Five (5) contract.
FUNDING: " RWRD Enterprise Fund
CONTRACT TERM: 05/01/10 — 04/30/11 " ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT $1,209,125.00
TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/14 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: $5,600,000.00

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 04/30/15 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: $1,670,000.00
. * REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $8,479,125.00

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) Inspection
Services, as referenced above, dated May 1, 2010; and ’

WHEREAS, the contract is renewable for up to focr one-year contract extensions, and
WHEREAS, the parties‘ agree to extend the contract term for the fourth and final allowable contract renewal period; and

WHEREAS, the COUNTY wishes to increase the contract amount to fund services through this contract extension period;
and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the contract accordingly.
NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE [- TERM AND EXTENSION/RENEWALICHANGES, first paragraph:

From: “This Contract, as approved by the Board of Supervisors on April 8, 2010, shall commence on May
1, 2010, and shall terminate on June 30, 2014...”

To: “This Contract, as approved by the Board of Supervisors on April 6, 2010, shall commence on May
1, 2010, and shall terminate on April 30, 2015..."

CHANGE: ARTICLE Il - COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT, first paragraph: °

From: “In consideration for the goods and services specified in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay
CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed Six Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty
Five Dollars ($6,809,125.00)...

To: ‘“In consideration for the goods and services specified i in this Contract, the COUNTY agrees to pay
CONTRACTOR in an amount not to exceed Eight Million Four Hundred Seventy Nlne Thousand One Hundred |
Twenty Five Dollars ($8,479,125.00)...

The effective date of this Amendment shali be June 3, 2014.

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding
upon the parties.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.

PIMA COUNTY CONTRACTOR?™
Chair, Board of Supervisors : ' S\ignature .
Hen Cuned  matagd
Date : ' Name and Title (Please Print)
Date: § £-1 (’/
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Board

AF/RﬁD ASTO F%

A
Deputy County Attorney U
CHARLES WESSELHOFT

Printed Name

ate: 4] F- /4




